THE DATASHEET OF
JHM1012S05
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
D
C
-
D
C

2 -Vin -Vin
3 -Vin -Vin
9 No Pin Common 0Vout
10 Trim Trim
11 No Pin -Vout
14 +Vout +Vout
16 -Vout Common 0Vout
22 +Vin +Vin
23 +Vin +Vin
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency(3) Model Number
No Load(1) Full Load(2)
4.5-9 V
5.0 V 2000 mA 100 mA 2690 mA 2200 µF 83.5% JHM1005S05
12.0 V 833 mA 115 mA 2640 mA 1000 µF 85.0% JHM1005S12
15.0 V 666 mA 115 mA 2640 mA 680 µF 85.0% JHM1005S15
±5.0 V ±1000 mA 130 mA 2760 mA ±1000 µF 81.5% JHM1005D05
±12.0 V ±420 mA 115 mA 2695 mA ±470 µF 84.0% JHM1005D12
±15.0 V ±333 mA 115 mA 2670 mA ±470 µF 84.0% JHM1005D15
9-18 V
5.0 V 2000 mA 50 mA 1310 mA 2200 µF 86.0% JHM1012S05
12.0 V 833 mA 50 mA 1280 mA 1000 µF 88.0% JHM1012S12
15.0 V 666 mA 50 mA 1265 mA 680 µF 89.0% JHM1012S15
±5.0 V ±1000 mA 50 mA 1345 mA ±1000 µF 84.0% JHM1012D05
±12.0 V ±420 mA 50 mA 1290 mA ±470 µF 88.0% JHM1012D12
±15.0 V ±333 mA 50 mA 1280 mA ±470 µF 88.0% JHM1012D15
18-36 V
5.0 V 2000 mA 25 mA 645 mA 2200 µF 87.0% JHM1024S05
12.0 V 833 mA 20 mA 630 mA 1000 µF 89.0% JHM1024S12
15.0 V 666 mA 20 mA 630 mA 680 µF 89.0% JHM1024S15
±5.0 V ±1000 mA 20 mA 660 mA ±1000 µF 85.0% JHM1024D05
±12.0 V ±420 mA 25 mA 640 mA ±470 µF 88.0% JHM1024D12
±15.0 V ±333 mA 25 mA 635 mA ±470 µF 88.0% JHM1024D15
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Input current measured at lowest input voltage.
3. Typical values.
Derating Curve